 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Compact Height Nitrogen
Gas Springs 90.5B2 Series
®
1
L
C
S

23.685
M8
Ordering Example:
Part Number:
Includes Series, Model and Stroke Length.
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model.  See 90.10/90.8 Catalog
for additional mount options.  When not
specified, default is TO.  Mount ordered
with cylinder will be attached at the factory.
Charging Pressure:
15-150 bar (220-2175 psi).  When not
specified, default is 150 bar.
Operating System:
C = Self-contained, F = Open Flow Fitting.
When not specified, default is C,
self-contained.
90.5B2.01500.025.  TO. C. 150
B
06
11
0C
— For Retrofit O
nly —
Operating Specifications
Charging Medium:		  Nitrogen Gas
Charging Pressure Range:	 15 – 150 bar (220 – 2175 psi)
Operating Temperature:		  4°C – 71°C (40°F – 160°F)*
Maximum Speed: 		  1.6 m/sec (63 in/sec)
		   *For extended range applications contact DADCO.
90.5B2.01500 On-Contact Force
Imperial Metric
psi lb. bar daN
2175 3432 150 1527
2000 3155 125 1272
1750 2761 100 1018
1500 2367 75 763
1000 1578 50 509
500 789 25 254
250 394 20 204
90.5B2.03000 On-Contact Force
Imperial Metric
psi lb. bar daN
2175 6619 150 2945
2000 6087 125 2454
1750 5326 100 1963
1500 4565 75 1473
1000 3043 50 982
500 1522 25 491
250 761 20 393
®
43850 Plymouth Oaks Blvd. • Plymouth, Michigan • 48170 • USA
734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
The global leader in nitrogen gas spring technology